

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Criminal Appeal No(s). 682/2011

SOOBA SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole appellant has been duly served by way of notice of alternative arrangement. However, there is no appearance from his side.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB