

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No(s). 682/2011

SOOBA SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

WITH

Criminal Appeal No. 679/2011

O R D E R

We are informed by the learned counsel for the State, that the appellants have undergone the sentence awarded by the High Court. In view of thereof, the appeals are dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.
(INDU MALHOTRA)

.....J.
(SANJIV KHANNA)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 17, 2019

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 682/2011

SOOBA SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 679/2011 (II-B)

Date : 17-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arijeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Karuppiah, Adv.
Mr. D.V. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Singh Pundir, AOR
Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)